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E F F I C I E N T  S E C U R I T I E S  T R A N S A C T I O N S  

Exchange notice, December 21, 2007 
 
 
New FIRST NORTH sector indexes 
 
As of January 2nd 2008 the companies on the FIRST NORTH list will be included 
in indexes according to their GICS classification sector.  
 
There will in total become ten new indexes based on GICS sectors. The indexes 
will be calculated in Euro and as price index only. 
 
The new FIRST NORTH sector indexes will be disseminated through the SAXESS 
trading system every 60 seconds during trading. 
 
The morning and evening index weight reports will be available in the OMX 
standard weight report format. For further information or to subscribe to the 
index weight reports please contact MDS@omxgroup.com.  
 
The new indexes will be: 

Full name Code ISIN SAXESS 
ID 

FN10 
FN15 
FN20 
FN25 
FN30 
FN35 
FN40 
FN45 
FN50 

FIRST NORTH Energy 
FIRST NORTH Materials 
FIRST NORTH Industrials 
FIRST NORTH Consumer Discretionary 
FIRST NORTH Consumer Staples 
FIRST NORTH Health Care 
FIRST NORTH Financials 
FIRST NORTH Information Technology 
FIRST NORTH Telecommunication Services 
FIRST NORTH Utilities 

SE0002229377 
SE0002229385 
SE0002229393 
SE0002229401 
SE0002229419 
SE0002229427 
SE0002229435 
SE0002229443 
SE0002229450 

1784 
1785 
1786 
1787 
1788 
1789 
1790 
1791 
1792 

FN55 SE0002229468 
 

 

1793 

 
 
For more information, please contact: 
William Raihle, Junior Index Analyst      +46 8 405 60 00 
 


