Exchange notice, December 21, 2007

New FIRST NORTH sector indexes

As of January 2nd 2008 the companies on the FIRST NORTH list will be included in indexes according to their GICS classification sector.

There will in total become ten new indexes based on GICS sectors. The indexes will be calculated in Euro and as price index only.

The new FIRST NORTH sector indexes will be disseminated through the SAXESS trading system every 60 seconds during trading.

The morning and evening index weight reports will be available in the OMX standard weight report format. For further information or to subscribe to the index weight reports please contact MDS@omxgroup.com.

Full name	Code	ISIN	SAXESS
			ID
FIRST NORTH Energy	FN10	SE0002229377	1784
FIRST NORTH Materials	FN15	SE0002229385	1785
FIRST NORTH Industrials	FN20	SE0002229393	1786
FIRST NORTH Consumer Discretionary	FN25	SE0002229401	1787
FIRST NORTH Consumer Staples	FN30	SE0002229419	1788
FIRST NORTH Health Care	FN35	SE0002229427	1789
FIRST NORTH Financials	FN40	SE0002229435	1790
FIRST NORTH Information Technology	FN45	SE0002229443	1791
FIRST NORTH Telecommunication Services	FN50	SE0002229450	1792
FIRST NORTH Utilities	FN55	SE0002229468	1793

The new indexes will be:

For more information, please contact: William Raihle, Junior Index Analyst

 $+46\ 8\ 405\ 60\ 00$



OMX NORDIC EXCHANGE STOCKHOLM AB. SE-105 78 Stockholm. Tel. +46 8 405 60 00. Fax +46 8 405 60 01. Visiting Address: Tullvaktsvägen 15. Helsinki Office: P.O. Box 361. FI-00131 Helsinki. FINLAND. Tel. +358 9 6166 71. Fax +358 9 6166 7368. Visiting Address: Fabianinkatu 14. Reg. No. 556383-9058. www.omxgroup.com